GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM অসম ৰাজ্যিক গ্ৰামীণ জীৱিকা অভিযান ASSAM STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION



SIVA NATH GOGOI PATH, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM -781037

No: ASRLMS/HR/1367/2018-19/16

Dated: 21/11/2018

Notice

Further to notice no. ASRLMS/HR/1367/2018-19/06 dated 14/11/2018, it is for information of the candidates appearing for written test for the position of **Block Coordinator** that due to requisition of **Sonaram High School, Bharalumukh, Guwahati** – 781009 by district authority for ensuing Panchayat Election, the said venue has been shifted to **Kaliram Barooah Girls High School, Bharalumukh, Guwahati** – 781009. All others venues remain unchanged.

Candidates, bearing Roll No. 2100012551 to 2100012950, appearing for the written test for the position of Block Coordinator on 02/12/2018 in the morning session at Sonaram High School, may now report at Kaliram Barooah Girls High School.

Further, it may be noted that new admit cards shall not be issued to those candidates. They may report at Kaliram Barooah Girls High School with the admit cards already issued.

State Mission Director

Assam State Rural Livelihood Mission Society

Email: asrlms.india@gmail.com Website: asrlms.assam.gov.in Phone No.: 03612330542